
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

L.D. 2502 

(Filing No. H- 686 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COM.."-IITTEE 
to H.P. 1826, L.D. 2502, Bill, "AN ACT 
Definition of Earnable Compensation." 

AMENDMENT " A " 
to Clar ify the 

10 Amend the amendment by inserting after the title 
11 the following: 

12 
13 
14 

'Amend 
the first 
following: 

the bill by inserting at the 
line after the enacting 

'Sec. 1. ' 

beginning of 
clause the 

15 Further amend the bill in subsection 13 by 
16 inserting at the end of paragraph A the following: 

17 
18 
19 
20 

(4) Any payment as described in paragraoh Bf 
suboaragraph (2 A), and received pursuant to 
a collective bargaining aqree~ent in effect 
prior to Seotember 1, 1988.' 

21 Further amend the amendment in the first line 
22 after U:e title by striking out the \'Iord "Ame;:d" ai'.c 
23 inserting in its place the words 'Further amend' 

24 Further amend the amendment by striking out all of 
25 the fiscal note (page 1, lines 16 to 22 in amendment) 
26 and inserting in its place the following: 

27 'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The follo\·ling fU:1ds are 
28 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 

Page l-LR5547 



HOUSE AMENDMENT ,,/J " 
H.P. 1826, L.D. 2502 

to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A to 

1 purposes of this Act. 

2 1988-89 

3 EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL 
4 SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

5 Teacher Retirement 

6 All Other 

7 FISCAL NOTE 

$987,140 

8 This bill will increase the unfunded liability of 
9 the Maine State Retirement System. The additional 

10 annual increase of contributions from the General Fund 
11 will be $987,140. 

12 Further amend the bill by renumbering the sections 
13 to read consecutively.' 

14 STATEMENT OF FACT 

15 
16 
17 

This amendment 
Amendment "A" and 
note to the bill. 

includes 
adds an 

the substance 
appropr ia tion 

of 
and 

Senate 
fiscal 

18 5478040888 
Filed by Rep. Carter of Winslow 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
4/13/88 (Filing No. H-686) 

Page 2-LR5547 




