MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2502
2	(Filing No. H- 686)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1826, L.D. 2502, Bill, "AN ACT to Clarify the Definition of Earnable Compensation."
10 11	Amend the amendment by inserting after the title the following:
12 13 14	'Amend the bill by inserting at the beginning of the first line after the enacting clause the following: 'Sec. 1.'
15 16	Further amend the bill in subsection 13 by inserting at the end of paragraph A the following:
17 18 19 20	(4) Any payment as described in paragraph B, subparagraph (2-A), and received pursuant to a collective bargaining agreement in effect prior to September 1, 1988.
21 22 23	Further amend the amendment in the first line after the title by striking out the word "Amend" and inserting in its place the words 'Further amend'
24 25 26	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the fiscal note (page 1, lines 16 to 22 in amendment) and inserting in its place the following:
27 28	'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the

	μ
	E AMENDMENT " " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to 1826, L.D. 2502
1	purposes of this Act.
2	1988-89
3 4	EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
5	Teacher Retirement
6	All Other \$987,140
7	FISCAL NOTE
8 9 10 11	This bill will increase the unfunded liability of the Maine State Retirement System. The additional annual increase of contributions from the General Fundwill be \$987,140.
12 13	Further amend the bill by renumbering the sections to read consecutively.'
14	STATEMENT OF FACT
15 16 17	This amendment includes the substance of Senate Amendment "A" and adds an appropriation and fiscal note to the bill.
18	5478040888
Filed by Rep Reproduced a House	. Carter of Winslow nd distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
4/13/88	(Filing No. H-686)

Page 2-LR5547